PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address incorrectly listed previously recorded on Reel 028858 Frame 0956. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignee address should read Areva NP GmbH, Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100, D-91052 Erlangen, Germany	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Stabel	02/01/2008
Hans-Joachim Lippert	02/01/2008
Mingmin Ren	02/01/2008
Bernd Dressel	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Areva NP GmbH	
Street Address:	Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100	
City:	Erlangen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-90152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12020918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101 **Phone**: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502057440

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOH-P040171

REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0671

\$40,00 12020918

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E Locher
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASN-014#page1.tif source=ASN-014#page2.tif source=ASN-014#page3.tif source=ASN-014#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0672



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUERGEN STABEL	02/01/2008
HANS-JOACHIM LIPPERT	02/01/2008
MINGMIN REN	02/01/2008
BERND DRESSEL	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVA NP GMBH	
Street Address:	FREYESLEBENSTRASSE 1	
City:	ERLANGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-91058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12020918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9549251101

Phone:

954 925-1100

PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1:

P O BOX 2480

Address Line 4:

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOO NUMBER:	кет	H-P040171	
NAME OF SUBMI	TTER: RAI	RALPH E. LOCHER	
Signature:	/RA	/RALPH E. LOCHER/	
Date:	08/2	. 8/2012	1. 1,4,3 g
Total Attachments: 2 source=MOH-P040171-signed assignment#page1.tif source=MOH-P040171-signed assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2077262 08/28/2012 \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.: MOH-P040171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JÜRGEN STABEL, HANS-JOACHIM LIPPERT, MINGMIN REN and BERND DRESSEL, residing respectively at Erlangen, Höchstadt, Erlangen and Erlangen, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

FUEL ASSEMBLY FOR A PRESSURIZED WATER REACTOR

described in International Application No. PCT/EP2006/006465 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, **AREVA NP GMBH**, a German limited liability company doing business at Erlangen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited liability company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witness JÜRGEN STWBEL (L.S.) 1.2.08

Date

Witness HANS-JOAOHIM LIPPERT Date

PATENT REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0675 Witness MINGMIN DEN (L.S.) 1. 2. 2008

Witness BERND DRESSEL (L.S.) Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 09/12/2012